



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
ACTIVITIES CENTER PARKING  
LOT ADDITION  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1515

DATE: 6/1/2023  
TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER'S NAME</b>	<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID</b>	<b>TOTAL OF B. ALTERNATE BID</b>	<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID AND B. ALTERNATE BID</b>
1	Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.	\$ 442,631.00	\$ 74,539.00	\$ 517,170.00
2	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 598,719.75	\$ 70,936.00	\$ 669,655.75



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 ACTIVITIES CENTER PARKING  
 LOT ADDITION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1515

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.  
 14979 Technology Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 P O Box 72  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>A. Base Bid</b>							
1.	_Bonds, Insurance & Mobilization - \$10,000	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2.	_Traffic Control & Maintenance	1	LS	900.00	900.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
3.	_Final Cleanup and Restoration	825	Syd	9.00	7,425.00	12.00	9,900.00
4.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	1	Ea	1,375.00	1,375.00	980.00	980.00
5.	_Tree, Rem, Relocate	16	Ea	250.00	4,000.00	800.00	12,800.00
6.	Dr Structure, Rem	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
7.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	404	Ft	35.00	14,140.00	50.00	20,200.00
8.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	38	Ft	38.00	1,444.00	30.00	1,140.00
9.	Fence, Rem	608	Ft	15.00	9,120.00	30.00	18,240.00
10.	Pavt, Rem	10	Syd	45.00	450.00	30.00	300.00
11.	Sidewalk, Rem	72	Syd	45.00	3,240.00	20.00	1,440.00
12.	_Earthwork	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
13.	Erosion Control, Filter Bag	3	Ea	250.00	750.00	160.00	480.00
14.	Erosion Control, Gravel Access Approach	1	Ea	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
15.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	900	Ft	3.00	2,700.00	6.00	5,400.00
16.	_Erosion Control, Sediment Filter Fence	5	Ea	110.00	550.00	160.00	800.00
17.	Aggregate Base, 10 inch	1,889	Syd	28.00	52,892.00	70.00	132,230.00
18.	Sewer, CI III, 15 inch, Tr Def A	189	Ft	120.00	22,680.00	150.00	28,350.00
19.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Def A	187	Ft	116.00	21,692.00	130.00	24,310.00
20.	Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Def B	295	Ft	133.00	39,235.00	130.00	38,350.00
21.	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	4	Ea	700.00	2,800.00	900.00	3,600.00
22.	Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	Ea	1,060.00	3,180.00	900.00	2,700.00
23.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	4	Ea	5,200.00	20,800.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
24.	Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	670.00	670.00	800.00	800.00
25.	Dr Structure, Tap, 15 inch	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	950.00	950.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF SHELBY  
 ACTIVITIES CENTER PARKING  
 LOT ADDITION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0132-1515

Warren Contractors & Development, Inc.  
 14979 Technology Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 P O Box 72  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia	3	Ea	4,100.00	12,300.00	4,350.00	13,050.00
27.	Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch	160	Ft	33.00	5,280.00	25.00	4,000.00
28.	HMA, 4EML	186	Ton	165.00	30,690.00	325.00	60,450.00
29.	HMA, 5EML	186	Ton	165.00	30,690.00	325.00	60,450.00
30.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	441	Ft	42.00	18,522.00	50.00	22,050.00
31.	_Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	162	Ft	42.00	6,804.00	52.00	8,424.00
32.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,403	Sft	9.50	13,328.50	13.00	18,239.00
33.	_Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch with Standard Curb Face	532	Sft	19.25	10,241.00	17.00	9,044.00
34.	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, for Rest Areas, Parks, and Lots, 4 inch, White	653	Ft	2.50	1,632.50	1.75	1,142.75
35.	Picea pungens, 6 foot	12	Ea	700.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	14,400.00
<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>442,631.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>598,719.75</b>
<b>B. ALTERNATE BID</b>							
36.	Dr Structure, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
37.	Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	251	Ft	25.00	6,275.00	50.00	12,550.00
38.	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	518	Ft	3.00	1,554.00	7.00	3,626.00
39.	_Erosion Control, Sediment Filter Fence	1	Ea	120.00	120.00	300.00	300.00
40.	Sewer, CI III, 18 inch, Tr Det A	251	Ft	190.00	47,690.00	160.00	40,160.00
41.	Dr Structure Cover, Type G	2	Ea	700.00	1,400.00	900.00	1,800.00
42.	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1	Ea	5,200.00	5,200.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
43.	Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	1	Ea	10,500.00	10,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF B. ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>74,539.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>70,936.00</b>
<b>TOTAL OF A. BASE BID AND B. ALTERNATE BID</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>517,170.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>669,655.75</b>